

TR302\*

Road Traffic Act 1974

## **Road Traffic (Drivers' Licences) Amendment Regulations 2005**

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

### **1. Citation**

These regulations are the *Road Traffic (Drivers' Licences) Amendment Regulations 2005*.

### **2. The regulations amended**

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Road Traffic (Drivers' Licences) Regulations 1975*\*.

[\* Reprinted as at 5 April 2002.

*For amendments to 22 February 2005 see Western Australian Legislation Information Tables for 2003, Table 4, p. 333, Act No. 10 of 2004 and Gazette 20 April, 25 June, and 10 and 30 December 2004.]*

### **3. Schedule 5 amended**

Schedule 5 is amended as follows:

- (a) by deleting "45.9 cents" and inserting instead —  
" 51.0 cents ";
- (b) by deleting "54.9 cents" and inserting instead —  
" 61.0 cents ";
- (c) by deleting "55.8 cents" and inserting instead —  
" 62.0 cents ".

By Command of the Governor,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.